I.06
Axial fans
Duct-M ATEX
Cased axial duct fan
Until 125.000 m³/h
IP55
Axial explosion-proof fans type

ATEX
I.06 Duct-M ATEX 1/4 - 2022/9/2 - BE-EN
Order example
¾ DUCT-M ATEX 314/4M-A + FC-DU + AV + CF-DU
Explanation:
DUCT-M ATEX = Type of cased axial explosion-proof fan
M = Type of case lenght; M = middle, S = Short; L = Long
31 = Hub size
4 = Number of poles; 2 - 3000rpm; 4 - 1500rpm; 6 - 1000rpm; 8 - 750rpm
M = Monophase; T = Threephase
A = Type of motor
FC-DU = Flexible connection
AV = Antivibration mounts
CF-DU = Coiunter flange
Prices
Prices are available upon request. Please include the following information in your competition in order to make you a
compliant offer:
¾ Airflow rate [m³/h]
¾ External pressure drop required [Pa]
¾ Free intake or channel connection
I.06
Axial fans
WWW.CAIROX.BEI.06 Duct-M ATEX 2/4 - 2022/9/2 - BE-EN
Technical data
Type Flow rate [m³/h] Power [kW] Max. current [A] Mot [H] Sound pressure [dB(A)]
4 poles (1500 rpm) - single-phase (1Ph-230V 50 Hz)
314/A M 2400 0.09 1 56 52
354/A M 3200 0.09 1 56 56
404/A M 3700 0.12 1.1 63 61
404/B M 4500 0.18 1.6 63 62
454/A M 6000 0.25 2.3 71 65
454/B M 7200 0.37 3.3 71 66
4 poles (1500 rpm) - three-phase (3Ph-400V 50 Hz)
314/A T 2400 0.09 0.4 56 52
354/A T 3200 0.09 0.4 56 56
404/A T 3700 0.12 0.5 63 61
404/B T 4500 0.18 0.6 63 62
454/A T 6000 0.25 0.8 71 65
454/B T 7200 0.37 1.2 71 66
504/A T 7700 0.37 1.2 71 68
504/B T 9200 0.55 1.6 80 69
564/A T 10000 0.55 1.6 80 71
564/B T 11000 0.75 2 80 72
634/A T 12000 0.75 2 80 75
634/B T 15000 1.1 2.8 90 76
634/C T 16000 2.2 5 100 76
714/A T 16000 1.5 3.5 90 77
714/B T 21000 2.2 5 100 77
714/C T 18000 2.2 5 100 77
714/D T 22000 3 6.5 100 79
804/A T 22000 3 6.5 100 78
804/B T 24000 4 8.2 112 79
804/C T 32000 5.5 11 132 80
804/D T 40000 7.5 15 132 80
904/A T 36000 5.5 11 132 85
904/B T 40000 7.5 15 132 86
904/C T 43000 7.5 15 132 86
904/D T 50000 9.2 18 132 86
1004/A T 40000 5.5 11 132 88
1004/B T 49000 7.5 15 132 89
1004/C T 55000 11 21 160 89
1004/D T 59000 15 27.8 160 90
1004/E T 67300 18.5 32.6 180 90
1124/A T 74500 18.5 32.6 180 93
1124/B T 82000 22 38.8 180 94
1124/C T 97000 30 53 200 94
1254/A T 95000 22 38.8 180 97
1254/B T 110000 30 53 200 98
1254/C T 125000 37 64 225 98
6 poles (1000 rpm) - three-phase (3Ph-400V 50 Hz)
506/A T 6000 0.18 0.7 71 58
566/A T 8000 0.25 1 71 62
636/A T 11000 0.37 1.3 80 66